Decision Display U.S. Patent ar 102746373 To the Hondable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or To the Hondable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or I. Name of conveying party(les): 5:/0.004 Wei-Chieh Hsueh 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional name of conveying party(les): 5:/0.004 Additional name of conveying party(les): Street Address: Additional name of conveying party(les): Street Address: Assignmont Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Chu-Nan Country: Taiwan, R. Execution Date: November 8, 2003 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached 4. Application number(s): Immetry Immetry If this document is being filed together with a new application. In the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF 8. Deposit account number: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 13-0763 City: Satt Lake City, State: Uta	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or Name of conveying party(les): 5-//0-04 Wei-Chrieh Hsueh 5-//0-04 Additional name of conveying party(les): 5-//0-04 Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) Street Address: Other Change of Name City: Chu-Nan Country: Taiwan, R. Execution Date: November 8, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Nume: Toppoly Optoelectronics: Matticate attached Weit Address: Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents Name: Evan R, Witt, MADSON & METCALF 8. Deposit account	ENT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5://0.04 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Wei-Chieh Hsueh Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Name: Toppoly Optoelectronics Co 3. Nature of conveyance: □ □ Assignment □ □ Street Address: No. 12, Ke Jung Rd., Industrial Park, Miac □ Other □ Execution Date: November 8, 2003 Street Address: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Image: Chur Name: Country: Taiwan, R. If this document is being filed together with a new application. the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Toppoly Optoelectronics and patents Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: Internal Address: Gateway Tower West Its Deposit account number: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 13:0763 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying Internal and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached or is a true copy of the original document. Mat documents. 9. Statement and signature. Total n	•
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-//0-04 Wei-Chieh Hsuen Name: Toppoly Optoelectronics Co Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Name: Toppoly Optoelectronics Co 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Street Address: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other City: Chu-Nan Country: Taiwan, R. Execution Date: November 8, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Cotal number of applications and patents Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON 8. METCALF Total number of application scatcount number: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 13-0763 City: Sateway Tower West 13-0763 16 West South Temple, Suite 900 Signature May documents to be recorded with, pageure in paying Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature May 100 Name of Person Signing Signature May 100 Name of Person Signing Signature	
3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: No. 12, Ke Jung Rd., Industrial Park, Miac	Q
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: Chu-Nan Country: Taiwan, R. ▲ Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whon correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 Internal Address: 3. Authorized to charge (any deficient account number: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 13-0763 City: Salt Lake City State: Uther Zip: 84101 Name of Person Signing Signature May 10 Mail doquments to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents: May 10 Mail doquments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: May 10 Mail doquments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail doquments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordiation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OV STIMESS1 00000026 10842191 Mail Stop Assignment Recordiation of the u.S. Paten	1749
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Execution Date: November 8, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed 9. Street Address: Gateway Tower West 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 13-0763 City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached or is a true copy of the original document.	
Execution Date: November 8, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Ø No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00 Internal Address: Ø Enclosed Street Address: Gateway Tower West 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 8. Deposit account number: 13-0763 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached c is a true copy of the original document. Evan R. Witt May 10 Name of Person Signing Signature Mail too Autern of Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Ot SHNKSSI 00000026 10842191 H.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	O.C. Zip: 350
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF 6. Total number of applications and patents Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00 Street Address: Gateway Tower West 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00 Street Address: Gateway Tower West 8. Deposit account number: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 13-0763 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached c is a true copy of the original document. Mail doquents to be recorded with reguired cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail doquents to be recorded with reguired cover sheet information to: Mail doquents to be recorded with reguired cover sheet information to: Mail doquents to be recorded with reguired cover sheet information to: Mail doquents to be recorded with reguired cover sh	d? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Street Address: Gateway Tower West 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 8. Deposit account number: City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct is a true copy of the original document. May 100 Evan R. Witt Signature Do Name of Person Signing Signature Diagnature Total queber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 FO. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Fax: 703-306-5995	involved: <u>1</u>
Internal Address: ⊠ Enclosed Street Address: Gateway Tower West 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 8. Deposit account number: City: Salt Lake City Street Address: Utah Zip: 84101 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101 Image: 13-0763 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101 Image: 13-0763 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101 Image: 13-0763 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: B4101 Image: Image: State: Image: Image:	<u> </u>
Street Address: Gateway Tower West account 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 8. Deposit account number: City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 13-0763 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct is a true copy of the original document. May 100 Evan R. Witt Signature Diagonature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office F.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Fax: 703-306-5995	
15 West South Temple, Suite 900 13-0763 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 13-0763 9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached or is a true copy of the original document. Evan R. Witt May 100 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 004 SHINKSS1 0000026 10842191	cies) to deposit
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101 13-0763 ONOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct is a true copy of the original document. May 100 Evan R. Witt May 100 Name of Person Signing Signature Diate Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 004 SNINASS1 00000026 10842191 Cover Sheet information for the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Image: Contract of the state of the sta	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached of is a true copy of the original document. <u>Evan R. Witt</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:</u> Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office F.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Fax: 703-306-5995	by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached consists a true copy of the original document. Evan R. Witt May 100 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 004 SMINASS1 00000026 10842191	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Image: Cover sheet information to: Image: Cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Image: Cover sheet information to: Image: Cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Image: Cover sheet information to: Model SNINASS1 00000026 10842191 Image: Cover sheet information to: Image: Cover sheet information to:	юру
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 004 SMINASS1 00000026 10842191	0 <u>, 2004</u> ate
	4
PATEN	Ŧ

REEL: 015321 FRAME: 0312

智友 p92016

4 00.31.61

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>PIXEL DRIVING CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR</u> <u>USE IN ACTIVE MATRIX OLED WITH THRESHOLD VOLTAGE COMPENSATION</u>

☑ for which an application for a United States patent was executed on__________ NOV 8 2003 and

Whereas, <u>Toppoly Optoelectronics Corp.</u> of <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No.12</u>, Ke Jung Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Chu-<u>Nan 350</u>, <u>Miao-Li County, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this ______ day of ______, 20<u>03</u> at Miao-Li County, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Wi-Chieh Hsueh Wei-Chieh Hsueh No. 7, Sec. 1, Jhongyi Rd., Central District, Tainan, Taiwan 700, R.O.C.